a) The square footage of the two (2) office spaces shall be approximately 124 and 107 square 
feet respectively. 

b) The lease rate for the office space shall be Twenty and 00/100 Dollars ($20.00) per square 
foot which is equivalent to a yearly rental rate of Four Thousand Six Hundred Twenty and 
00/100 Dollars ($4,620.00), which shall be paid in monthly installments of Three Hundred 
Eighty Five and 00/100 Dollars ($385.00). Such rental rate shall be inclusive of all utilities, 
HVAC, trash pickup, cleaning services, taxes as well as the repair and maintenance of the 
NMBAFC. 

c) MLSH shall, at its own expense, be permitted to display the McLeod Health Logo in the 
NMBAFC Atrium as well as adjacent to each office space.